



2026:BHC-NAG:7716-DB

(1)

9 wp 8122-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.8122 OF 2025

Jayant Kailashrao Shinkar

Vs.

The Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..

DATED : 17.01.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.02.2026.
3. Learned Counsel for petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by all modes permissible in law.
4. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....