



2026:BHC-NAG:7716-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8122 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jayant Kailashrao Shinkar

...PETITIONER

V/S

**The Education Officer (primary), Zilla Parishad,RESPONDENT
Amravati And Others**

**Mr. PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE, ADV. FOR
PETITIONER**

Mr. S. B. BISSA, AGP FOR R-5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 10th June, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 17/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)