



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8122 OF 2025

(JAYANT KAILASHRAO SHINKAR

VS

THE EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY), ZILLA PARISHAD, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. P.N.Shende, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.B.Bissa, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 17, 2026

- 1) Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has an alternate remedy under Government Resolution dated 27/03/2024 and therefore, seeks permission to withdraw the petition with liberty.
- 2) Permission is granted. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)